
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED 
MARKETING& SALES DIVISION 
"DARBHANGA HOUSE": RANCHI 

No. CCL/HQ/C-4/E-AUCTION) 8 
SALE OF COAL THROUGH SINGLE WINDOW MODE AGNOSTIC E-AUCTION 

PHASE-III of FY 2024-25 

It is for information of all Buyers that "Single Window Mode agnostic e auction" 
through CIL E-auction scheme 2022 has been introduced by CIL. CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD., 
Ranchi (A subsidiary of COAL INDIA LTD.) has scheduled to hold Single Window Mode agnostic 
E-Auction for sale of Coal & Coal Products on 05th June 2024. 

Sale of coal/ Washery products through E-Auction will cover all buyers including Consumers 
as well as Traders. Such consumers / traders, will have to register themselves with the service 
provider M/s CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi by visiting Website www.coaleauction.co.in. Though registration 
will be a continuous process, only those who deposit EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) with service 

provider shall be allowed to participate in e-Auction to be held on 05th June 2024. PARTICIPANTS 
OF E-AUCTION MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT EMD FOR ANY TYPE OF COAL WILL BE 500/- PER 
TONNE. 

The e-Auction shall be conducted as per the "Terms and Conditions of CIL e-auction 
scheme 2022 (updated on 26-03-24)". 

Service Provider wise e-Auction schedule is as follows: 
Service Provider 

CMPDI Ltd 

Dated: 29.05.2024 

Contact Persons at CCL: 

Details of M/s CMPDI Ltd. is as under: 
CMPDI Ltd., Kanke Road, Ranchi - 834001 
Website http://wwW.coaleauction.co.in 

Sri Deepankar Singh, Mgr. (M8S) | 8521331307 
Sri Progyan Das, Dy. Mgr. (M&S) | 9471526287 

Auction date 
05th June 2024 

Contact Persons at CMPDI Ltd.: 
0651-2233058/ 0651-2233455 
E-mail:coaleauction.pmu@coalindia.in 

Contact Details of CCL: 
Website: http://www.centralcoalfields.in 
Fax: 0651- 2360369 

All concerned are requested to contact M/s CMPDI Ltd. on the above website address or by 
visiting CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi or Office of the GM (M&S), CCL, Ranchi on the above address or at the 
addresses given in the above websites for collection of further details regarding the E-Auction, 
such as Products offered, Quantity, Sources/ Grades, Floor Prices & Other Statutory Charges, & 
other Terms & Conditions. 

2als2. 
General Manager (M &S) 



SLRVICL ROY IDUR: 

Cheto Name 

Mayadh oCp 

Cluster descripton 

NOTE: 

S. No. 

1 

Cluster Namo 

Magadh OCP G9 

Cluster description 

S. No. 

1 

Cluster Name 

Cluster description 

Dhorl 

S. No. 

1 

Cluster Name 

Tetariakhar OCP 

Cluster description 

S. No. 

1 

Toll ofrfor of 
Cluster 

200000 

respectively. 

SALE POINT 

Magadh CP 

Magadh OCP 

Total offer of 
Cluster 

30000 

SALE POINT 

Magadh OCP 

Total offer of 
Cluster 

260000 

orfet for Slngle Window Mode Agnostie tAUCTION SCHEDULED TO nE HELD In May'24 (PHASE I) 

SALE POINT 

SDOCM 

Tarmi Siding 

Total offer of Cluster 

100000 

SALE POINT 

and above the Bid prlce. 

Tetariakhar OCP 

CMPDLl, 

Representative 
Grade 

G12 

7. EMD for all typos of coal will be 500- per tonnes. 

Mode 

Rod 

Road 

Representative 
Grade 

G9 

Mode 

Road 

Representative 
Grade 

wO3 

Mode 

Road 

Rail 

Represcntative 

Grade 

G10 

Mode 

Road 

per tonne, be charged on the ROM price on account of sizing. 

Representatlve 
Slze 

()100mm 

Plant Code 

3110 

3110 

Representative 
Size 

(-)100mm 

Plant Code 

3110 

Representative 
Size 

ROM 

Plant Code 

3046 
LS27 

Represcntative Size 

RON 

Plant Code 

6. Prico is available on company website www.contralcoalfields.in for non-coking & coking coal. 

Note: CCL reserves the right to mako any amendment in the above offer. 

3134 

12. Auction shall be conductod on the floor price i.e. reserve price for each cluster 

Auctlon Floor 

Modulated price 
of representatlve 

qrade 

1090 

Materlal Code 

4100000000 

4100000000 

Modulated price 
of representative 

grade 

1492 

Auction Floor 

Material Code 

4100000000 

Modulated price 
of representative 

grade 

2792 

13. Percentage prernium will remain constant throughout lifting period of the particular e-auction. 

Auction Floor 

Material Code 

4900000015 

4100000023 

Auction Floor 

Modulated price of 
representative 

Rrade 

1347 

Material Code 

Floor Prlce 

4900000014 

1417 

Magadh Area 

LOADING 

METHOD 

Pay Loader 
Pay Loader 

Floor Price 

1940 

1. Consumers are requested to mako payment of coal value using collection portal of tho banks as notificd by CCL from time to time. 

3. Before participating in e-auction bidders must satisfy themselves with the quality of the coal being offered from a source 

Magadh OCP G9 

LOADING 
METHOD 

Pay Loader 

Floor Price 

3630 

Dhori Area 

LOADING 
METHOD 

Pay Loader 
Pay Loader 

Floor Price 

2. In addition to bid prico othor add on pricos, if any, will be recovered, Statutory charges and Govt. levies will be charged as appllcable on the date of delivery,. 

Tho charges shown are indicative only and actual amount as applicable will have to bo pakd by buyers at CCL. 

175 

Tetariakhar Mine 

LOADING 
METHoD 

Pay Loader 

GRADE SIZE 

G12/(-) 100mm 
G11/(-)100mm 

GRADE| SIZE 

G9/(-)10Omm 

GRADE / SIZE 

W03/ROM 
WO3/-)100mm 

6. The refunds shall be made only to the Account no. and the bank through which the coal value will be deposited and as per e-mandate provided by the customer to CCL 

GRADE / SIZE 

G10/ROM 

GCV 

14. Bid price shall be subject to revislon with tho changes in notifiod prica/modulated price of coal if any and as per relevant clause in scheme document 

3701-4000 

4001-4300 

16. Refund process of sale orders under road mode shall b0 completod following duo formalities of scheme document, within 15 days of liting validity date 

Page l of 1 

GCV 

4601-4900 

10. Tho solectiva loading charge from the ROM be the summation of the sizing chargo i.o. 275- per tonne and the difference of price arising out of the grades of ste am and ROM. 

GCV 

GCV 

4301-4600 

DATEb: 

QUANTITY FOR E 
CrON (in Tes.) AUCTI 

100000 
100000 

11. Participation of auction consumors iF tho bldding procoss through this notice will mean that the bidder accepts and agrees for all the terns and conditions of the scheme as well as this notice in totality. 

QUANTITY FOR E 
AUCTION (in Tes.) 

3000 

4, in addition to abovo, GsT, Salos Taxes, Royalty, SED, Exciso Duty, GST Compensation cess, Commitment Charge, beneficiation charge, Surface Transportation Charges, Sizing Charge & any other charges as applicable will 
have to be paid by buyers at CCL. 

QUANTITY FOR E 
AUCTION (in Tes.) 

140000 

120000 

QUANTITY FOR E 
AUCTION (in Tes.) 

100000 

B.Al selective loading irrespective of means of loading and modes of dispatch to be considered as loading of steam sized coal of +25 mm. Therefore, in case of selective loading, a steam sizing charge, which is prerenty & 278 

05.06.2024 

MODULATED 

9. In addition to above, benclciation charge bo lviod for all taloctive loading. The beneficiation chargo shall be the price diference as per the grades ldentiied in the grade notfication of the coal company for stasm and ROM 

PRICE (in 
Ra./Tes.) 

1099 

1173 

MODULATED 

PRICE (in 
Rs./Tes.l 

1492 

MODULATED 
PRICE (in 
Rs./Tes) 

2792 

2792 

MODULATED 

16, Chango in bid price shall only be upward in nature Le. only upward notifiod priceimodulated prico rovision shal be considered. in case of downward revision on notiled prlcaimodulated, the bd price at the dats of bidding shall provall at the time of supply. 

PRICE (In Rs./Tes.) 

1347 

17. h case of Washed Medium Coking Coal (WMCC), the prico notificatlon dated 24.04.2024 (available on cCL website) shal bo applicable, howover, the penalty clause for ash% below ranteed 18. 
0.31% of tho baze prico for overy 0.1% increase in the ash content. The Noufied Price considered for e-Auction is exclusive of components of Reyaty, DMF and NMET and accordingy such components shal be applieable over 

. The consumers taking coal under Rall mode should ennuro complancet related with Mining permit, JIMMS portal ete. Related docunents like Form-8, Foni sh ld be made available at siding/mine/Area wel in advance 
lor applcation of Mining Permits. CCL shall not be rosponsibie for any loss in loading on account of delayBnon approval of Minug Pomt applications by respective DMOS:. 

nds modified as 

GM (M&S) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

